
Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 23-Nov-2021

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-21-021767 PCN Date: 19-NOV-21

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (
167882 ) Loca�on: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
ADM RF Products

Descrip�on of Changes
The ADM business unit of TE Connec�vity (TE) is moving its current manufacturing site in Hermosillo, Mexico to a new manufacturing site in the same city of Hermosillo
Mexico. The new site is only approximately 3.5 miles (equivalent to approximately 5 km) away from the current site. We plan to migrate all exis�ng manufacturing equipment
rela�ng to the products listed below from our current site to the new site. Please contact your TE Account Manager with ques�ons.

Reason for Changes:
Hermosillo, Mexico is a key manufacturing site serving our customer's needs in the Americas and globally. To expand our footprint, increase manufacturing flexibility, and
integrate core processes, TE will be moving the products outlined herein to a new manufacturing site.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

31-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-331350-1 NO
225532-1 NO
225532-3 NO
225550-6 NO
227868-1 NO
331350 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-331350-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/225532-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/225532-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/225550-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/227868-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/331350

