

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 23-Nov-2021

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-021767 PCN Date: 19-NOV-21

Customer: Waldom Electronics Corp (

167882) Location: Rockford Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
ADM RF Products	

Description of Changes

The ADM business unit of TE Connectivity (TE) is moving its current manufacturing site in Hermosillo, Mexico to a new manufacturing site in the same city of Hermosillo Mexico. The new site is only approximately 3.5 miles (equivalent to approximately 5 km) away from the current site. We plan to migrate all existing manufacturing equipment relating to the products listed below from our current site to the new site. Please contact your TE Account Manager with questions.

Reason for Changes:							
Hermosillo, Mexico is a key manufacturing site serving our customer's needs in the Americas and globally. To expand our footprint, increase manufacturing flexibility, and							
integrate core processes, TE will be moving the products outlined herein to a new manufacturing site.							
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	24 JAN 2022						

No Mixed Shipments

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-331350-1</u>	NO						
<u>225532-1</u>	NO						
<u>225532-3</u>	NO						
<u>225550-6</u>	NO						
<u>227868-1</u>	NO						
331350	NO						